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TEST SUMMARIES 
MMWR Week 27 June 29, 2014 – July 5, 2014*  

 

HUMANS    
Number 
Tested 

WNV    
Positive 

EEE  
Positive 

Other  
Positive 

Number Tested 
Week    
YTD 

3 
10 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

 

ANIMALS  
Number     
Tested 

WNV        
Positive 

EEE         
Positive 

Number Tested 
Week    
YTD 

0 
3 

0 
0 

0 
0 

 

MOSQUITOES  
Number    
Tested 

WNV         
Positive 

EEE          
Positive 

Batches Tested 
Week   
YTD 

68 
68 

0 
0 

0 
0 

 
 

*Data provided are those for which final results are available.  Data are current as of 7/8/14. 
Test results include only those specimens tested with results finalized during the week being reported 
on. Pending results from the previous week are not included. 
YTD = All specimens submitted beginning 01/01/2014 through the week being reported on.   
WNV = West Nile virus. EEE = Eastern Equine Encephalitis. 
 
Notes: 
MOSQUITOES: Mosquito batches were submitted from Rockingham county. 

 
Use the following link to view the locations of positive test results and regional risk maps: 
http://www.dhhs.nh.gov/dphs/cdcs/arboviral/results.htm 
 
For more information regarding these data, contact Whitney Howe, Vectorborne Disease Surveillance Coordinator 
at (603) 271-0273. 

 


